NEBRASKA HEAD START PROGRAMS

Early Head Start/Head Start; American Indian Early Head Start/Head Start; and Migrant/Seasonal Head Start

Service Area in Nebraska
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Northwest Community Action Partnership @@
270 Pine Street, Chadron, NE 69337

(308) 432-3393

http://www.ncap.info

Jennifer Sorenson - Head Start Interim Director
jsorenson@ncap.info

Migrant Community Action Partnership of Western Nebraska @
3350 10th Street, Gering, NE 69361

(308) 635-3089

http://www.capwn.org/child-development.html

Sarah Ochoa - Head Start Director

sochoa@capwn.org

Educational Service Unit 13 @@
4215 Avenue |, Scottsbluff, NE 69361
(308) 635-3696
http://www.esul3.org/

Donna Jenne - Head Start Director
djenne@esul3.org

Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska @@
114 East 11th Street, Kearney, NE 68848

(308) 865-5690
http://communityactionmidne.com/head-start/

Lisa Giboney - Head Start Director

lisag@mnca.net

Head Start Child and Family Development Program Inc. @@
123 North Marian Rd., Hastings, NE 68901

(402) 462-4187

http://www.hshn.org/

Deb Ross - Head Start Executive Director

dross@.hshn.org

Central Nebraska Community Action Partnership @@

626 N Street, Loup City, NE 68853

(308) 745-0780
http://www.centralnebraskacap.com/early-childhood-programs.html
Suzan Obermiller - Early Childhood Programs Director
sobermiller@centralnebraskacap.com

Community Action Partnership of Lancaster & Saunders Grantee @@

210 O Street, Lincoln, NE 68508

(402) 471-4515
www.communityactionatwork.org

Jill Bomberger - Head Start Director
jbomberger@communityactionatwork.org

@ Early Head Start
prenatal, birth - 3

@® Head Start
age 3-5

Wahoo Public Schools Head Start Delegate @

2056 N Hackberry Street, Wahoo, NE 68066

(402) 443-4250
http://www.wahooschools.org/vnews/display.v/ART/3e666163ed33e
Shelley Maass - Federal Programs Director
smaass@wahoowarriors.org

Blue Valley Community Action Partnership @ @@
620 5th Street, Fairbury, NE 68352

(402) 729-2278

http://bvca.net

Tiffany Shonerd - Children Services Director
tshonerd@bvca.net

Southeast Nebraska Community Action Partnership, Inc. @
802 4th Street, Humboldt, NE 68376

(402) 8622411
http://www.senca.org/index.php/youth-education-55/head-start
Angie Antholz - Head Start Director

akantholz@senca.org

Northeast Nebraska Community Action Partnership @@
603 Earl Street, Pender, NE 68047

(402) 385-6300

http://www.nencap.org

Sara Ortiz - Early Childhood Director

sortiz@nencap.org

Santee Sioux Council Tribal Head Start @
425 Fraiser Avenue, Suite 2, Niobrara, NE 68760
(402) 857-2738

Joyce Thomas - Head Start Director
joycethomas555@yahoo.com

Midland University/Dodge County Early Head Start @ @
& Head Start

900 N Clarkson St, Fremont, NE 68025

(402) 721-9022
http://www.freepreschools.org/program/program_midland-
universitydodge-county-head-start.html

Stephanie Knust - Head Start Director

sknust@dcheadstart.com

Salvation Army Early Head Start @

3612 Cuming Street, Omaha, NE 68131

(402) 898-5920
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/omaha/early-head-start/
Sharlene Mengel - Director
Sharlene_Mengel@USC.salvationarmy.org

LEGEND - Ages Served by Grantees

@ Migrant Head Start
birth - 5

17

Omaha Public Schools @@

3215 Cuming Street Omaha, NE 68131

(531) 299-0303
https://district.ops.org/DEPARTMENTS/CurriculumandInstruction
Support/EarlyChildhood/HeadStart/Services.aspx

Cindy Rasmussen - Head Start Director
cindy.rasmussen@ops.org

Educare of Omaha Head Start Delegate @
2123 Paul Street, Omaha, NE 68102

(402) 898-1783
http://www.educareomaha.com/

Rafel Hart - Director

rhart@educareomaha.org

Nebraska Early Childhood Collaborative @
1111 North 13th Street, Suite 128 Omaha NE 68102
(531) 301-3021

https://nebraskaearly.org/

Deb Winkelmann - Director
dwinkelmann@nebraskaearly.org

Plattsmouth Community Schools Early Head Start/Head Start @@
1912 Old Highway 34 , Plattsmouth, NE 68048

(402) 296-3361

http://www.pcsd.org/

Pam Dobrovolny - Director

pdobrovolny@pcsd.org

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska @@
100 Bluff Street, Winnebago, NE 68071
(402) 878-4370 ext. 170
http://www.winnebagotribe.com/

Keri Decora - Head Start Director
keri.decora@winnebagotribe.com

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska @ @
204 Chief St, Macy, NE 68039
(402) 837-4110

Julie Prusa - Head Start Director
julieprusa@yahoo.com

Sarpy County Cooperative Head Start @@
701 Olson Drive Suite 111, Papillion, NE 68046
(402) 339-6592

http://www.sarpyheadstart.org/

Kristy Feden - Head Start Director
kfeden@sarpyheadstart.org

@® Early Head Start-Child Care Partnerships
prenatal, birth - 3





